CH \$65.00 403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737339

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Associated Bank, National Association | | 06/23/2022 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Semco Plastic Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5301 Baumgartner Rd. | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63129 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MISSOURI | |
| Name: | Semco Properties, L.L.C. | |
| Street Address: | 5301 Baumgartner Rd. | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63129 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4034842 | SEMCO |
| Registration Number: | 4969580 | ONE 29 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: iptm@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Jackson

Address Line 1:7700 Forsyth Blvd., Ste. 1800Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 43355-1 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Courtney Jackson |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0407

900703338

| SIGNATURE: | /Courtney Jackson/ | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/27/2022 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | |
| source=Release of Security Interest-54278734#page1.tif | | |
| source=Release of Security Interest-54278734#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0408

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated April 11, 2016 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5780, Frame 0974 (the "Grant"), Semco Plastic Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and Semco Properties, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, with chief executive offices at 5301 Baumgartner Rd., St. Louis, MO 63129 (collectively, "Releasees"), granted to Associated Bank, National Association, with its principal offices located at 1200 Hansen Road, Green Bay, WI 54304 ("Releasor"), a continuing Security Interest (as defined in the Grant) in all of Releasees' right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Releasor's Security Interest in the Trademarks (hereinafter, the "Release").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, and discharges, without recourse, representation of warranty, its security interest in the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 06/27/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed as of Time 23, 2022

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Releasor

Name: Adam F. Lutostonski

Title: SUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0409